



Launch of the Court's External Knowledge Sharing platform (ECHR-KS/CEDH-KS)

18 October 2022

Agenda

Seminar Room, European Court of Human Rights, Strasbourg (<u>livestream link</u> for external participants)

2.30 pm Opening

Robert Spano, President of the European Court of Human Rights

Bjørn Berge, Deputy Secretary General of the Council of Europe

Marialena Tsirli, Registrar of the European Court of Human Rights

Christos Giakoumopoulos, Director General, Directorate General Human Rights and

Rule of Law (DGI), Council of Europe

3.00 pm Launch

Marialena Tsirli, Registrar of the European Court of Human Rights

(Interpretation: English - French)

The launch is being organised in the framework of the project "Enhancing Subsidiarity: Support to the ECHR Knowledge-Sharing and Superior Courts Dialogue", a collaboration between the Registry of the European Court of Human Rights and the Directorate General of Human Rights and Rule of Law of the Council of Europe (DGI).